01PE 01PE 001PE 100867560 PATENTS	U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office SHEET ONLY		
To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pierre G. Mansur /0-29-95	2. Name & address of receiving party(ies) Name <u>Mansur</u> Industries Inc		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes <u>x</u> No	Internal Address 8305 N.W. 27th Street Suite 107 Miami, FL 33122		
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>x</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address CityStateZip		
Other Execution Date: <u>10/5/98</u> .	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yes <u>x</u> .no		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 	application, the execution (d ate of the application B. Patent No.(s)		
09/165,471			
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Name_ <u>Robert_MDowney,_P.A.</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved_1_		
Internal Address Street Address <u>150_E_Palmetto</u> Park Road, Suite 350 City Boca_RatoState_FLZip_33432	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to charge to deposit account		
	8. Deposit Account No: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
DO NOT USE TH . (11398 - 2660 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2 . (11398 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2 . (11398 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2790 - 2 . (11398 - 2790 - 279			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document, ROBERT M. DOWNEY REEL: 9552 FRAME: 0117			

FAX NO. 3053747034

P. 7

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Pierre G. Mansur
	(2)
(1-3) Insert <u>Names(s)</u> of Inventor(s)	(3) In consideration of the sum of one dollar(\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
(4) Insert Name of Assignce	(4) Mansur Industries Inc. 8305 N.W. 27th Street, Suite 107
(5) Insert Address of Assignce	(5) of <u>Miami, FL 33122</u> (bereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors
	and assigns the entire right, title and interest for the United States, it territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(6) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case No. or	(6) VAPOR CONTAINMENT AND RECOVERY SYSTEM
Foreign Application Number	ON A GENERAL PARTS WASHER APPARATUS for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on
(7) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(7) October 5, 1998 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignce the entire
	right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the he or she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) Robert M. Downey, Reg. No. 33,684, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date10/5/98	Name of Inventor	∽ (SEAL)
Date	_Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness

Witness

RECORDED: 10/29/1998